REV. 1.0.0 3/17/04
Features
• Low power PFM boost regulator
• Input voltage range is from 1.6V to 4.5V
• Output voltage range is from 3V to 5V
• 500mA maximum load current capability
• 95% efficient power conversion

Stock#DS30004855
 2004 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation
Ordering Information (TA = -40°C to +85°C)
Part Number Package Packing
FAN4855MTC 8 Pin TSSOP Rails
FAN4855MTCX 8 Pin TSSOP Tape and Reel
FAN4855MU 8 Pin MSOP Rails
FAN4855MUX 8 Pin MSOP Tape and Reel
DISCLAIMER
FAIRCHILD SEMICONDUCTOR RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MAKE CHANGES WITHOUT FURTHER NOTICE TO
ANY PRODUCTS HEREIN TO IMPROVE RELIABILITY, FUNCTION OR DESIGN. FAIRCHILD DOES NOT ASSUME
ANY LIABILITY ARISING OUT OF THE APPLICATION OR USE OF ANY PRODUCT OR CIRCUIT DESCRIBED HEREIN;